
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
21 May 2016

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 Daniel Gaffney South London Harriers M 32.18 33
2 Ben Johnson Southport Waterloo AC M 32.22 27
3 Nicholas Handley JP Morgan Running Club M 33.19 35
4 Richard Berry West 4 Harriers M 34.57 41
5 Steve Woolley West 4 Harriers M 34.58 34
6 Peter Gould Chiltern Harriers M 35.13 24
7 Michal Lesniak SWRR M 35.41 27

Women U/50
1 Sarah Kingston Worthing and district harriers F 37.37 42
2 Lauren Roe Serpentine F 38.29 25
3 Emma Burgess Highgate H F 38.57 30
4 Alexandra Crockford Gravesend Road Runners F 44.08 17
5 Rebecca Sweet London Heathside F 48.13 32
6 Francesca Broadhurst F 48.22 17
7 Anna Pringle Clapham Pioneers F 49.38 32

Men Vet 50
1 David Annetts North Herts RR M 35.07 51
2 Matthew Taylor M 41.10 55
3 Lloyd Bevan Serpentine RC M 42.17 53

Women Vet 50
1 Tarja Antell Finnish Marathon Runners F 44.59 52
2 Cathy Wood Thames Hare & Hounds F 50.17 53
3 Angela Morgan Wimbledon Windmilers F 51.28 57

Men Vet 60
1 Colin McSeveny M 43.57 62

Men Vet 70
1 Mike Rundle Wimbledon Windmilers M 52.23 70

Men Under 16
1 Thomas Hynes M 43.52 15

RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Daniel Gaffney South London Harriers M 32.18 33 M U/50 1

2 Ben Johnson Southport Waterloo AC M 32.22 27 M U/50 2

3 Nicholas Handley JP Morgan Running Club M 33.19 35 M U/50 3

4 Richard Berry West 4 Harriers M 34.57 41 M U/50 4

5 Steve Woolley West 4 Harriers M 34.58 34 M U/50 5



6 David Annetts North Herts RR M 35.07 51 M Vet 50 1

7 Peter Gould Chiltern Harriers M 35.13 24 M U/50 6

8 Michal Lesniak SWRR M 35.41 27 M U/50 7

9 John McSeveny Victoria Park H M 35.58 30 M U/50 8

10 George Roux M 36.07 26 M U/50 9

11 Ian Visser M 36.08 31 M U/50 10

12 Simon Messenger Herne Hill Harriers M 36.25 30 M U/50 11

13 Paul Caulfield West 4 Harriers M 36.27 24 M U/50 12

14 Steve Fell Evo Tri M 36.41 39 M U/50 13

15 paul sterland clapham chasers M 37.33 44 M U/50 14

16 Martin Carmack Serpentine RC M 37.35 46 M U/50 15

17 Sarah Kingston Worthing and district harriers F 37.37 42 W U/50 1

18 Gordon Berry Wimbledon Windmillers M 37.41 40 M U/50 16

19 Mike Pettit M 38.24 32 M U/50 17

20 Lauren Roe Serpentine F 38.29 25 W U/50 2

21 Tom Burkinshaw M 38.46 27 M U/50 18

22 David Heyl M 38.49 37 M U/50 19

23 Emma Burgess Highgate H F 38.57 30 W U/50 3

24 Steve Rodgers Newcastle &  District M 38.57 29 M U/50 20

25 Terry Stephens Kent AC M 39.10 34 M U/50 21

26 Antoine Dufresne M 39.15 32 M U/50 22

27 Richard Carter Stragglers M 39.28 40 M U/50 23

28 John Daly Wimbledon Windmilers M 39.41 30 M U/50 24

29 Tom Cheetham Hercules Wimbledon M 39.42 49 M U/50 25

30 Rodney Thomas M 39.43 46 M U/50 26

31 oliver hitch Petts Wood Runners M 39.48 43 M U/50 27

32 David Mason Petts Wood Runners M 39.53 42 M U/50 28

33 Mark Parrett M 40.23 35 M U/50 29

34 David Comb M 40.33 36 M U/50 30

35 J Meadows M 40.42 42 M U/50 31

36 Wayne Hofer M 40.52 31 M U/50 32

37 Matthew Taylor M 41.10 55 M Vet 50 2

38 Ryan Gold M 41.12 29 M U/50 33

39 Nic Doherty M 41.21 27 M U/50 34

40 Brendan Greene Serpentine M 41.34 43 M U/50 35

41 matthew o'brien M 41.45 45 M U/50 36

42 Adrian Dracup Kent AC M 41.56 35 M U/50 37

43 Lloyd Bevan Serpentine RC M 42.17 53 M Vet 50 3

44 Chris Rogers M 42.38 34 M U/50 38

45 Chris Morton Striders of Croydon M 42.41 51 M Vet 50 4

46 David Smith M 42.49 46 M U/50 39

47 Mick Smith M 43.14 38 M U/50 40

48 Ben Bishop M 43.26 33 M U/50 41

49 Thomas Burnand M 43.40 23 M U/50 42

50 Nick Udal M 43.47 41 M U/50 43

51 Thomas Hynes M 43.52 15 M U/16 1

52 Colin McSeveny M 43.57 62 M Vet 60 1

53 Alexandra Crockford Gravesend Road Runners F 44.08 17 W U/50 4

54 David Ruegg M 44.41 45 M U/50 44

55 Tarja Antell Finnish Marathon Runners F 44.59 52 W Vet 50 1

56 Piers Woolston Ealing Eagles Running Club M 45.39 55 M Vet 50 5



57 Iain Purdy M 45.41 30 M U/50 45

58 James Newton M 45.50 41 M U/50 46

59 John Crockford Gravesend RR M 45.52 47 M U/50 47

60 Nicholas Hill Serpentine RC M 46.13 44 M U/50 48

61 Daniel Comens Sutton Runners M 46.43 42 M U/50 49

62 Simon Waterhouse M 47.30 40 M U/50 50

63 jean-luc hoez serpentine running club M 47.52 57 M Vet 50 6

64 Rebecca Sweet London Heathside F 48.13 32 W U/50 5

65 John Hynes Serpentine M 48.15 52 M Vet 50 7

66 Francesca Broadhurst F 48.22 17 W U/50 6

67 Anna Pringle Clapham Pioneers F 49.38 32 W U/50 7

68 James Merrett M 49.48 38 M U/50 51

69 Roger Fretwell Serpentine M 49.59 56 M Vet 50 8

70 Florence Kraus F 50.12 33 W U/50 8

71 Simon Quinn M 50.15 32 M U/50 52

72 Cathy Wood Thames Hare & Hounds F 50.17 53 W Vet 50 2

73 Jona Mendonca F 50.35 37 W U/50 9

74 Linda Indgram South London Harriers F 50.53 48 W U/50 10

75 Angela Morgan Wimbledon Windmilers F 51.28 57 W Vet 50 3

76 Caroline Ellingham F 51.39 31 W U/50 11

77 Peter Okely M 52.07 52 M Vet 50 9

78 Kristina Leblova F 52.11 36 W U/50 12

79 Mike Rundle Wimbledon Windmilers M 52.23 70 M Vet 70 1

80 Steve Butcher M 53.06 58 M Vet 50 10

81 Rob Burnand M 53.50 57 M Vet 50 11

82 Bradley Shaw M 53.55 23 M U/50 53

83 Vikki Lock F 53.56 31 W U/50 13

84 Mariana Scarpino F 54.12 52 W Vet 50 4

85 Christopher De Looze M 54.29 32 M U/50 54

86 Plamen Kolev M 54.29 30 M U/50 55

87 Sunanda Sarker-Bell F 54.38 50 W Vet 50 5

88 Kay Bettis Serpentine F 54.50 55 W Vet 50 6

89 Jeannette Mueller Serpentine F 54.55 48 W U/50 14

90 Douw Wandrag M 55.25 33 M U/50 56

91 Katie Barwell F 55.29 24 W U/50 15

92 Chris Dodds F 55.38 38 W U/50 16

93 Jakub Borys M 56.21 39 M U/50 57

94 Alex Simmons M 56.58 29 M U/50 58

95 Kevin Hennessy M 57.07 30 M U/50 59

96 Amar Deoginkar M 59.08 30 M U/50 60

97 Irina Novalija F 59.22 41 W U/50 17

98 Victoria Williams F 60.32 29 W U/50 18

99 Rachel Edwards F 61.52 27 W U/50 19

100 Diana Borys F 63.25 35 W U/50 20

101 Siu Kuen Wong F 63.43 40 W U/50 21

102 Georgina Baum F 66.14 26 W U/50 22

103 Holly Stewart F 66.44 23 W U/50 23

104 Adeline Mitchell F 67.05 31 W U/50 24

105 Claire Choi Serpentine Running Club F 67.28 32 W U/50 25

106 Carla Lopes F 67.28 26 W U/50 26

107 Karen Bateman-Pearson F 68.04 47 W U/50 27



108 Dawn Granger Gravesend Road Runners F 72.42 43 W U/50 28


